

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 609 of 2020

**Applicant :-** Dr. Nand Kishore Bajpai

**Opposite Party :-** Dr. U.S. Gautam, Vice Chancellor, Banda University Of Agriculture And Technology

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Shivendu Ojha, Radha Kant Ojha (Senior Adv)

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

Issue notice to the opposite party, returnable at an early date to show cause as to why the contempt proceeding be not initiated against him.

**Order Date :-** 31.1.2020

A.K.Srivastava