

**Court No. - 7**

**Case :-** CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 609 of 2020

**Applicant :-** Dr. Nand Kishore Bajpai

**Opposite Party :-** Dr. U.S. Gautam, Vice Chancellor, Banda University Of Agriculture And Technology

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Shivendu Ojha, Radha Kant Ojha (Senior Adv)

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Uday Pratap Singh

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is allowed a week's time to file reply in the Registry.

List on 08.10.2021.

**Order Date :-** 8.9.2021

Rahul.