



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 609 of 2020**

Dr. Nand Kishore Bajpai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr. U.S. Gautam, Vice Chancellor, Banda  
University Of Agriculture And Technology

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kunwar Bhadur Dixit, Radha Kant  
Ojha (Senior Adv), Shivendu Ojha  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Uday Pratap Singh

---

**Court No. - 9**

**HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.**

1. Sri R.K. Ojha, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for applicant, submits that Vice Chancellor has been changed and new Vice Chancellor has taken the charge.
2. Sri Uday Pratap Singh, learned counsel appearing for the University, is granted three weeks' time to seek instructions from the present incumbent (Vice Chancellor, Banda University of Agriculture & Technology, Banda) and file his personal affidavit.
3. List after three weeks.

**(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)**

**February 18, 2026**

Shekhar